

Media Release #13
Glasgow 2024 - A Worldcon for our Futures
August 8th-12th, 2024

For further information contact press@glasgow2024.org or call Owen Duffy on 07460 341 549

www.glasgow2024.org

Sunday, 21st January, 2024 - For Immediate Release

Glasgow 2024 Publishes Fourth Progress Report

Glasgow 2024 has today published the fourth of six electronic Progress Reports which will be produced during the two-year period leading up to the convention. Progress Report 3 (the first of the six was numbered as Progress Report 0) can be downloaded in PDF format from the Glasgow 2024 website at https://glasgow2024.org/publications-press/publications/.

The cover for Progress Report 3 (PR3), 'Desert Mule Deer Spirit' is by <u>Terri Windling</u>, one of our Guests of Honour.

PR3 includes news from all areas including:

- An update from Convention Chair Esther MacCallum-Stewart
- Introductions to our Special Guests, writer <u>T.L. (Tendai) Huchu</u>, games content creator and developer <u>Tanya DePass</u>, and podcasters <u>Three</u> Black Halflings
- Continued growth in membership numbers which now total over 4,300

- Confirmation of our next membership rate increase on 1 March, 2024
- "Word Magic", an article by Guest of Honour <u>Terri Windling</u> on the continued relevance of myth and folklore in the modern world
- A guide to some of Glasgow's main tourist attractions
- Updates all of our Divisions as we build towards the convention which is now under seven months away.

PR3 also features a look back at the Glasgow Worldcons of 1995 and 2005 as we continue to explore the history of British Worldcons.

ENDS

"World Science Fiction Society", "WSFS", "World Science Fiction Convention", "Worldcon", "NASFiC", "Hugo Award", the Hugo Award Logo, and the distinctive design of the Hugo Award Trophy Rocket are service marks of the World Science Fiction Society, an unincorporated literary society.

The 82nd World Science Fiction Convention, Glasgow 2024, will take place in Glasgow, UK from 8-12 August 2024. For more information about the convention, including current membership rates, visit https://glasgow2024.org/. Find us on social media at @Glasgowin2024.